
 

1 of 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

This AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT amends that certain agreement titled Agreement for 
Consultant Services dated December 1, 2024 , made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, 
("Town,") and MBS Business Systems (Monterey Bay Office Products, Inc) (“Consultant”), a 
Corporation. 
 

RECITALS 
 

A. Town and Consultant entered into an Agreement for Consultant Services on December 

1, 2024 , (“Agreement”).  

B. The parties entered into a first amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services on 

December 19, 2025. 

C. The parties desire to amend the Agreement in order to remove the yearly breakdown 

plan. 

AMENDMENT 
 

1. Section 2.2 of the Agreement for Consultant Services, “Term and Time of Performance”, 
is revised to read as follows: “This contract will remain in effect from December 1, 2024, 
to November 30, 2029. Consultant shall replace printers and provide maintenance as 
described in this agreement; total not to exceed $260,540” and remove the remaining 
language. 
  

 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
 
Town of Los Gatos     Approved as to Consent: 
 
 
By: _______________________________  By: ______________________________ 
       Chris Constantin,  Town Manager          MBS 
 
Department Approval: 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
       Sai Kim, Chief Technology Officer 
  
Approved as to Form:      

s Gatos, California  
______________________________   
       Gabrielle Whelan, Town Attorney    

ATTACHMENT 1 


